
STEEL LINER PLATE

FLOOR
MANHOLE

HANDRAIL

ACCESS HATCHES
VENT

UPPER
LANDING

STEEL
TANK

PAINTER'S
LOUVER

LADDER WITH
SAFETY RAIL

OVERFLOW PIPE

REINFORCED CONCRETE
STRUCTURAL  FLOOR

REINFORCED  CONCRETE 
SUPPORT  WALL

PEDESTAL DIAMETER

H
EA

D
 R

AN
G

E

PAINTER'S
RAIL

Landmark Structures 

COMPOSITE ELEVATED TANK
STANDARD CAPACITIES

CAPACITY
(U.S. Gal.)

HEAD RANGE TANK DIA. PEDESTAL DIA.
(Feet) (Feet) (Feet)

500,000

750,000

1,000,000

1,250,000

1,500,000

1,750,000

2,000,000

2,500,000

3,000,000

  51 -  55

  59 -  65
 
  68 -  74
 
  75 -  80
 
  82 -  87
  
  90 -  95

  95 -  100
  
 102 -  112

 108 -  115

   24 

   28 
 
   38 

   38 
 
   42 

   46

   46

   54

   60 
INLET / OUTLET

TANK DIAMETER

Alternate capacities, head ranges and pedestal diameters are available to suit
site conditions, operation requirements or customer preference.

HWL

LWL

STANDARD ACCESSORIES:
   As shown on drawing
   Man door at base of pedestal
   Reinforced concrete slab on grade

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES:
 Grade level control  room  (within pedestal)
 Insulated and heat traced  piping for freeze protection
 Control valve and associated piping
 Overhead door (manual or motorized)
 Interior and exterior lighting, obstruction lighting, etc.
 Interior storage floors, architectural finishes, etc.
 Tank mixing systems

ACCESS TUBE WITH 
ROOF / TANK LADDERS

Rev.  04/08

RING  BEAM

30.0 - 35.0

35.0 - 40.0

35.0 - 40.0

37.5 - 40.0

37.5 - 40.0

40.0

40.0 

40.0 - 45.0

45.0


