TANK DIAMETER **VENT** ACCESS HATCHES HANDRAIL HWL HEAD RANGE ACCESS TUBE WITH ROOF / TANK LADDERS STEEL LINER PLATE _FLOOR MANHOLE LWL RING BEAM REINFORCED CONCRETE PAINTER'S STRUCTURAL FLOOR RAIL PAINTER'S LANDING INLET / OUTLET OVERFLOW PIPE LADDER WITH_ SAFETY RAIL REINFORCED CONCRETE-SUPPORT WALL PEDESTAL DIAMETER

Landmark Structures

COMPOSITE ELEVATED TANK STANDARD CAPACITIES

CAPACITY (U.S. Gal.)	HEAD RANGE (Feet)	TANK DIA. (Feet)	PEDESTAL DIA. (Feet)
500,000	30.0 - 35.0	51 - 55	24
750,000	35.0 - 40.0	59 - 65	28
1,000,000	35.0 - 40.0	68 - 74	38
1,250,000	37.5 - 40.0	75 - 80	38
1,500,000	37.5 - 40.0	82 - 87	42
1,750,000	40.0	90 - 95	46
2,000,000	40.0	95 - 100	46
2,500,000	40.0 - 45.0	102 - 112	54
3,000,000	45.0	108 - 115	60

Alternate capacities, head ranges and pedestal diameters are available to suit site conditions, operation requirements or customer preference.

STANDARD ACCESSORIES:

As shown on drawing

STEEL

TANK

- Man door at base of pedestal
- Reinforced concrete slab on grade

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES:

- Grade level control room (within pedestal)
- Insulated and heat traced piping for freeze protection
- Control valve and associated piping
- Overhead door (manual or motorized)
- Interior and exterior lighting, obstruction lighting, etc.
- Interior storage floors, architectural finishes, etc.
- Tank mixing systems